
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012333-2021 

Awarded contract

Framework for the supply of Centrifuges

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-012333

Published: 2 June 2021, 3:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012333-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012333-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 14

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the supply of Centrifuges

Reference number

2008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 14

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is to cover purchase of floor standing, continuous and analytical centrifuges
including but not limited to servicing, preventative maintenance visits, breakdown cover,
spare parts, consumables, and software and warranty. Please refer

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Floor standing centrifuges

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)
UK - United Kingdom
UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is to cover purchase of floor standing centrifuges including but not limited to
servicing, preventative maintenance visits, breakdown cover, spare parts, consumables, and
software and warranty.



Page 4 to 14

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

the requirements of this tender may be partly funded by the European Regional
Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of continuous centrifuges

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 5 to 14

UK - United Kingdom
UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is to cover purchase of continuous centrifuges including but not limited to
servicing, preventative maintenance visits, breakdown cover, spare parts, consumables, and
software and warranty.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

the requirements of this tender may be partly funded by the European Regional
Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of analytical ultracentrifuges

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom
UKC - North East (England)
UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is to cover purchase of analytical ultracentrifuges including but not limited to
servicing, preventative maintenance visits, breakdown cover, spare parts, consumables, and
software and warranty.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

the requirements of this tender may be partly funded by the European Regional
Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020.



Page 7 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001576

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Floor standing centrifuges

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2021

/Notice/001576-2021


Page 8 to 14

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Analytix Ltd

UNIT 9 BOLDON COURT, BOLDON BUSINESS PARK

BOLDON

NE35 9PY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Ltd

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park

High Wycombe



Page 9 to 14

HP11 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWR International Ltd

Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park

Lutterworth

LE17 4XN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 10 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Supply of continuous centrifuges

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Ltd

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park

High Wycombe

HP11 1JU



Page 11 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius Stedim UK Limited

Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Road

Epsom

KT19 9QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWR International Ltd

Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park

Lutterworth

LE17 4XN



Page 12 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Supply of analytical ultracentrifuges

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 13 to 14

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Ltd

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park

High Wycombe

HP11 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:655976)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23,1 Carlton Place,

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T06:13:35+0100
	TCPDF




